STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Case Type: Other Civil (Consumer Protection)

State of Minnesota, by its Attorney General, Keith Ellison,

Court File No. _____

Plaintiff,

THE STATE'S EX PARTE MOTION FOR A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND TEMPORARY INJUNCTION

VS.

Venkata Ram Paleti and Minnesota Realty Group, LLC,

Defendants.

Plaintiff, State of Minnesota, by its Attorney General Keith Ellison (the "State"), pursuant to Minnesota Rules of Civil Procedure 6.04, 7.02(a), 65.01, and 65.02; Minnesota Statutes sections 8.31, subdivision 3, and Governor Tim Walz's Emergency Executive Order 20-14, hereby brings this emergency *Ex Parte* Motion for a Temporary Restraining Order and Temporary Injunction against Defendants Venkata Ram Paleti and Minnesota Realty Group, LLC.

The State's *Ex Parte* Motion for a Temporary Restraining Order and Temporary Injunction is based upon the accompanying memorandum of law, affidavits and attached exhibits, proposed order, and all other files and records and proceedings herein.

Dated: April 28, 2020 KEITH ELLISON
Attorney General
State of Minnesota

/s/ Noah Lewellen NOAH LEWELLEN Assistant Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 0397556

JASON PLEGGENKUHLE Assistant Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 0391772

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1200 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2130 Telephone: (651) 757-1420 Telephone: (651) 757-1147 noah.lewellen@ag.state.mn.us jason.pleggenkuhle@ag.state.mn.us

Attorneys for Plaintiff, State of Minnesota

MINN. STAT. § 549.211 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The party on whose behalf the attached document is served acknowledges through its undersigned counsel that sanctions may be imposed pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 549.211.

Dated: April 28, 2020 /s/ Noah Lewellen
NOAH LEWELLEN